1.0 Authority

The Los Rios Community College District Board of Trustees hereby establishes a 1.1 Los Rios Community College District Police Department in accordance with provisions of Education Code Section 72330.

2.0 Supervision

2.1 The Chief of Police, appointed in compliance with Education Code Section 72330, shall supervise personnel assigned to the Los Rios Community College District Police Department.

3.0 Regulations

The Chancellor shall establish corresponding administrative regulations 3.1 governing employees designated as Los Rios police officers. These regulations shall include the use of handguns and other weapons.

LRCCD

Policy Adopted: 6/1/88 Policy Revised: 12/7/05

Policy Reviewed:

Adm. Regulation R-6711